44 04 00	00
FORM PTO-1594 11 - 01 - 20	3 SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
(Flov. 6-9J) OMB No. 0651-001, (exp. 4/94)	
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼	LY - 8·16·ω-
To the Honorable Commissioner or Hatents and Trademarks:	7
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(jes)
< AMES F. FOSTER	Name: GREENWOOD/KATARYN -
,	Internal Address:
☑ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Street Address 506 PROVINENCE AVE
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	DO WILL TO
☐ Corporation-State	City Classiff City State: IN ZIP:51048
Other	(a) Individual(s) citizenship USA
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes No	Association
3. Nature of conveyance:	General Partnership Limited Partnership
✓ Assignment	Corporation-State
Security Agreement Change of Name	Other
C3 Other	If assignes is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No
Execution Date 4445 12/2000	(Designations must be a soporate document from assignment)
CARCOLLON DOILY 44 MARY 1 CO TO	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes □ No
Application number(s) or patent number(s);	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
	S. Hadomark Hagistiation Ho.(6)
1,987,695 (SN 74-634,516)	
Additional numbers attached? U Yes @ No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and
concerning document should be mailed:	registrations involved:
Name S. GELEVINOS	
KATHEWY - CASHIND	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
internal Address:	
	☑ Enclosed
	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
(21) (2) (1) = 120	
Street Address: 506 /RollSkillk	
AMOUE S.E.	8. Deposit account number:
City CANGE GTU State: IA ZIP.5104/	
CITY CHANGE CHY STATE: A CIP STOP	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.	and the factor and annual and an amount and amount
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information the original document.	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of
- huses & Enter (line	Williams Allbust 17 2000
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	cover sheet, attachments, and document:
A Property of the Control of the Con	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

09/18/2000 DNGUYEN 00000209 1987695

01 FC:461

40.00 00

TRADEMARK **REEL: 002140 FRAME: 0484**

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

Whereas JAMES F. FOSTER (Name of Assignor)

of 480 15TH STREET, RED WING, MINNESOTA Address

has adopted, used and is using a (trademark) which is registered

No. 1,987,695 (SN 74-634,516) dated July 16, 1996; and

Whereas,

VIC D. GREENWOOD ---- KATHRYN J. GREENWOOD (Names of Assignees)

506 PROVIDENCE AVENUE S.E. ORANGE CITY, IOWA Address

are desirous of acquiring said registered trademark; Now therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

said JAMES F. FOSTER does hereby assign to the said (Assignor)

VIC D. GREENWOOD - KATHRYN J. GREENWOOD all rights, title, & (Assignees)

interest the trademark and the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby.

(Signature of assignor, if assignor is a

corporation, include official title.)

TRADEMARK REEL: 002140 FRAME: 0485 Int. Cl.: 28

2-28-1995.

Prior U.S. Cls.: 22, 23, 38, and 50

Reg. No. 1,987,695 United States Patent and Trademark Office Registered July 16, 1996

TRADEMARK PRINCIPAL REGISTER

RED WING MOTOR CO.

FOSTER, JAMES F. (UNITED STATES CITI-ZEN) 480 15TH STREET RED WING, MN 55066

NO CLAIM IS MADE TO THE EXCLUSIVE RIGHT TO USE "MOTOR", APART FROM THE MARK AS SHOWN.

FOR: SCALE WORKING MODEL INTERNAL COMBUSTION ENGINES, IN CLASS 28 (U.S. CLS. 22, 23, 38 AND 50).

FIRST USE 2-28-1995; IN COMMERCE

SN 74-634,516, FILED 2-15-1995.

PATRICIA HORRALL, EXAMINING ATTOR-

TRADEMARK RECORDED: 08/16/2000 REEL: 002140 FRAME: 0486